


Event Ruth Code 70084652
On Sunday 28th Apri 2013
By Kind Permission of

Mr Mike Drew |

TODAYS EVENT IS SPONSORED BY:
M.z.D LIMITED

Officiale of the Meeting
Qocretary of the Meeting...Kevin Woolford
Clork of the Courge...Mark Pellow (51235)

Chief Marghal...Ian Day
Courge Marghal...Log Dowell
Time Keeper...Andy Plank
Ctartor...Adrian Holmeg
Finicher...Andy Plank
Pre Race Ingpectors...Adie Holmeg, Cteve Holmeg
& Mark Blackman
Announcer...Terry Adame
AMCA Ctewards...Brian Holder (North Wilte) 51234
& Dave West (Mid Wilte) 51232
Firet Aid by...0.M.C
Grid Reference...CT834759
Poct Code...CN14 7AE
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TIMETABLE OF EVENTS

PRI: 8.00 AM
PRACTICE: 9.00 AM

EXPERTS
SENIORS
INTER JUNIORS
JUNIORS ODD
JUNIORS EVEN

RACING:  10.00 AM

ORDER OF RACING

1 8 15  MH2 SENIORS

2 9 16  [INTER JUNIORS

3 10 17 EXPERTS UNLIMITED

4 11 18  MK71 JUNIORS

3 12 19  MK1SENIORS

6 13 20 MHK2 JUNIORS

1 14 21 MK2 JUNIORS UNDER 18

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

The winning rider in each class is the rider with the highest
number of points. All races shown in the programme will
count. Any additional races not shown in the programme will
not count towards the overall position. Any ties will be
setiied by the resuits of the last race In each ciass.

£¥a

INDUSTRIES

OFF-ROGAD DESTIRIBUTEON

2000 sq.ft Shop based in Stoke On Trent.
Everything you expect from a shop & more.
Call in & see us today or go online at

wWww.puremx.co.uk

36-40 Liverpool Road
Stoke
Stoke On Trent
Staffordshire
St4 1AT
01782 411631




No
9
11
17
26
45
69
119
169
206
252
261
268
270
286
355
437
501
526
942

MX2 SENIORS

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLUE PLATES

Name Race 1 |Race2 [Race 3 |Total |Final Mac
George Edwards ~ (17) HON
Simon Aldridge HON
Jack Syphe (14) KTM
Catherine King (17) KAW
Matthew Fews KTM
Ryan Waterhouse KAW
Luke Smith HON
Jamie Pellow HON
Jack Hawkins (17) KTM
Oliver Jenner YAM
Nicholas Witt HON
Charlie Bowyer

Luke Parsons (17) YAM
Joshua Barton (15) KTM
Hannah Winbourne YAM
Harry Garraway “7) KAW
Luke Webb YAM
Jordan Watts HON
Wayne Angell YAM

Late Entries

www.amca.uk.com

cc
250F
250F
250F
250F
144
250F
125
250F
250F
250F
250F

85
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

125

Club
BRID
STRD
MARS
DEV
BS
STRD
STRD
DEV

DURS

STRD
DEV
DEV
BATH
CHRI
CHRI
ULEY
STRD
BRID
TOR




No
T2
152
451
466
470
471
478
493
517
618
626
640
711
7AS
793
994

Name

Jason Weyman
George Keller
Billy Wieczorek
Corrie Roberts
Harry Wieczorek
Darren Roberts
Kieran Cole

Kurt Neal

Daniel Hurst
Camilla King
Jamie Comley
Paul Newbury
Freddie Rainey
Aiden Woodman
Taylor Levett
William Bishop

Late Entries

ettt tss s o

Please be advised that the removai of feet from pegs
and hands from bars purely for the purpose of posing is

INTER JUNIORS
WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES

Race 1 [Race2 |Race3 [Total [Final

(13)

(13)

(12)

(13)

(13)

(10)

(14)

(11)

(14)

(13)

(12)

(12)

(14)

(10)

(12)

(13)

SAFETY NOTICE

Warning to all riders

Mac
HON
HON
KAW
KTM
KAW

KTM

Suz
YAM
HON

KTM

KTM

KTM
KAW
YAM
KAW
HON

prohibited — this type of activity could present a

danger to you and fellow riders. Should this activity

be seen by an AMCA official you
could face Disciplinary Action.

CC Club
150F STRD
150F DEV

85 MWIL

S NWIL

85 MWIL

85 NWIL

85 CSOD

85 CSOD

85 EAST

85 DEV

85 DURS

85 NWIL

8511 TOR

85 CSOD

85 CSOD
150F BRID

EXPERTS UNLIMITED

MX2:- YELLOW NUMBERS ON BLUE PLATES
MXi:- BLACK NUMBERS ON YELLOW PLATES

MX2:-
No Name
26 Matthew Bath
47  Jonathon Hoppner
57 Stephen Hurst
66 Ben Mauler
81 Mike Woolf
87 Ryan Woodward
128 Rory O Connell
135 Gary Hurst
602 Ashley Rymer
702 Lewis Dowell
777 Daniel Day
MX1:-
No Name
100 Nigel Woodman
103 Shaun Hayles
104 hurst
145 Ryan Baker
159 Stuart West
171 John Heath
181 Andrew Bowles
205
229
254
801 Jamie Winbourne
910 Luke Bedwell
Late Entries

Paul Wieczorek
Oliver Roddick
Joe Russell

(17

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Total

Final

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Total

Final

Mac
KAW
YAM
KTM
KAW
HON

Suz
HON
YAM
HON
KAW
HON

Mac
YAM
YAM
suz

YAM
Suz
KAW
HON
YAM
KAW
HON
HON

cC
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

125
250F
250F
250F

125
250F

cc
250
250
450F
450F
250
450F
450F
450F
250
450F
450F
450F

Club
TOR
STRD
EAST
DURS
STRD
STRD
DEV
EAST
ULEY
DEV
DEV

Club
CSOD
CHRI
EAST
TOR
MWIL
TOR
MARS
MWIL
CHRI
TOR
CHRI
STRD




MXi JUNIORS

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES
No Name Race 1 |[Race 2 |Race 3 [Total [Final Mac CC Club
‘ 3  Philip Barthram GAS 300 UPAV
THE NEXT DEVIZES MXC EVENT [ e P
| IS ON 23RD JUNE 2013 [ 22 Shaun Hiscox HON 500 DEV
28 Sean Leadbeater SUzZ 250 DURS
HERE AT NORTH WRAXALL % 29 Darren Roberts SNR KTM 450F NWIL
B  ON A420 CHIPPENHAM TO MARSHFIELD ROAD 35 George Frogley KTM 450F TOR
% TURN AT THE SHOE CROSSROAD % 36 Graham Sadler KAW 250 TOR
% 47 Ben Vaughan KTM 300 STRD
< TOWARDS GRITTLETON » 54 Brian Colwell KAW 450F TOR
7 % 55  lan Brewitt HON 450F TOR
% 58 Shaun Weston ULEY
65 Philip Baker KAW 450F TOR
69 JohnpAtkinson KTM 450F BS
154 Andy Johnson HON 450F CSOD
170 Michael Pike KAW 450F CSOD
197 Thomas Hacker KTM 350F CSOD
247 Quinton Perrin YAM 450F CHRI
; 321 Loui Notard HON 450F BRID
TO JOIN THE DEVIZES MX CLUB 323 Derek Mills KTM 350F TOR
353 Adrian Holmes HON 450F DEV
ohn Harris CSOD
CONTACT KEVIN WOOLFORD b e ol WL
TODAY AT RACE CONTROL 587 Tony (Za‘;”;”ef iﬁm 425500F ;:TO:
810 John Ga
OR ON 07974 331556 e Eriies
OR ALTERNATIVELY GO ALONG TO [
WOODLANDS SOCIAL CLUB, l

CALNE, WILSTSHIRE
EVERY OTHER MONDAY AT 8.00PM

l
Z/

%yyyywﬂyywwywyww




No
12
37
33

56

69

79

9%
117
133
156
196
270
315
336
345
434
434
444
477
489
733

Name

David Price
Dean Aspinwall
James Coombes
Jon Young
Robert Mills
John Hawkins
Paul Woolf

Ben Smith
Daniel Coombes
Mark Chivers
Steven Angell
Darren Shorit
Mark Dudley
Andrew Wren
Philip Inglis
Daniel Pearce

Nigel Manning Morton

Joseph Regazzoli
Matt Dixon

Alan Price

Steve Fews
Steven Holmes

Late Entries

www.amca.uk.com

MXi SENIORS
WHITE NUMBERS ON RED PLATES
Race 1 |Race2 |Race3 |[Total |[Final

Mac
KAW
HON
KAW

sSuz
HON
HON
HON

KTM
KTM
HON
KAW
KAW
YAM
HON
KTM
HON
KTM
KAW
HON

Suz

Suz
HON

CC
280F
450F
450F
250
450F
450F
450F
450F
350F
250
450F
450F
250
450F
350F
450F
450F
250
450F
450F
450F
450F

Club
MARS
UPAV
BS
CsSOD
CsOD
DURS
STRD
NWIL
BS
BATH
TOR
STRD
CSOD
CSOD
MARS
BS
TOR
CSOD
STRD
MARS
BS
DEV

No

25

49

73

76

88

105
413
114
190
234
259
272
346
406
417
473
563
571
584
621
652
786
801
918

MX2Z JUNIORS

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES
Name Race 1 |Race 2 [Race3 |Total |Final Mac
Hugh Woodman KTM
Ryan Marsh YAM
Quinton Tettmar KTM
Luke Murley KAW
Mike Palmer KAW
Aaron Williams HON
Matit Davies KAW
Alex Owen HON
Chris Martin sSuz
Jason Davies KTM
Scott Brown KAW
Paul Bridges YAM
Luke Langton KAW
Steve Crute KTM
Michael Smith HVA
Jack Davis YAM
Steve Ingram suz
Frederick Aubrey YAM
Paul Rainey YAM
Damien King KTM
Jack Griffiths HON
Lee Burgess YAM
Graham Puckett Suz
Chris Aubrey YAM

Late Entries

www.amca.uk.com

cC
144
125
250F
125
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
125
125
250F
150
125
250F
125
250F
125
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

Club
BS
DEV
PUR
CSOD
BS
STRD
CSOD
DEV
BS
BS
DEV
NWIL
BS
MARS
DURS
DEV
BATH
MARS
TOR
DEV
MARS
MARS
DEV
MARS



Al ifio%?:“, AMCA Newsletter

Swiss clean up at home MX2 {MBA European Championshi

Swiss star Patrick Waither dominated the opening round of the MX2 IMBA at the ex-GP

circuit of Wohlen in Swizterland, Andy Baumgartner made it a 1-2 on the day to send the

home crowd into raptures. John Cuppen from Holland had a solid day to take the final

spot on the podium. The British team all had good rides but were not rewarded with the

results that the(r performances deserved, Paul Nealelwas the best AMCA rxder in 6" with
th

Jack Coxin 10" , Ryan Crowder at his first IMBA In 15" and Scott Mathia in 19",

1 Patrick Walther 174, 2 Andy Baumgartner 168, 3 lohn Cuppen 150, 4 Christoph Selent
143, 5 Jarno Derks 135, 6 PAUL NEALE 121
10 JACK COX 107, 15 RYAN CROWDER 74, 19 SCOTT MATHIA 64

The Crowders say thanks

The Crowders would like to say a big thank you to Kev Smith from Auto Repairs who
worked through the night to try and repair their camper and a also a big thank you to
James Chambers (Haz Port} for lending us his van to enable them to get to the opening
round of the IMBA in Swizeriand, Without them it would not have been possible for Ryan
to race, THANK YOU.

Masters moves onto Foxhills — 27* & 28" April

The British Masters rolls into the superb Foxhills circuit near Swindon on the weekend of
27" and 28" April, after an action packed opener at Preston Docks with over 300 riders
enjoying the weekend entries for Rd2 are filling up fast. There are a few spaces left for
non-registered riders so book in online now to avoid missing out, —www.amea.uk.com

2013 AMCA/"Classic Dirt Bike" BRIT{SH CLASSIC SCRAMBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

After what seems like the langest winter on record the 2013 scrambles championship
series gets underway on Sunday, 28th April. Bath Classic MCC are the hosts at their
recently graded track at Yatton Keynell, near Chippenham, Witts. (SN14 7EL).

Entries have been flooding in with many riders still to experience their first ride in 2013,
Withdrawal symptoms are widespread!

If you are still suffering then get your entry in guick, the closing date is Saturday 20th
April. Entry Secretary is Mrs Alison Salmon, Tel. 01380-860606. Late entries pay extral

Get your Videos inf

The AMCA has launched its own YouTube channel and would like for our members to send
in their video's or headcam footage of AMCA events on DVD, or via email so they can be
edited and uploaded to the site.

Please send them in with a brief covering letter giving details of the event, the date, and
ather info such as the race class or more and take pleasure in watching the views tot up!

AMCA ON FACEBOOK AND TWITTER

AMCA events have registered on Facebook and Twitter — join us there for all of the tasty
gossip and up to date Championship results as they happen! See twitter.com/amcaevents
or facebook.com/amcamotocross for all the juicy details!
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 @AMCAEvents

CALLINGALL
LANDOWNERS

The AMCA remains the only association
to own land and has hundreds of acres
tied up nationally in long term lease
agreements. The AMCA is well versed
in many land management issues and
is always on the look out for new

land opportunities.

Any land would be welcomed for a
viewing upwards of 25 acres. Great
diversification for landowners
without any outlay. Landowners

are fully indemnified under the
AMCA insurance and we welcome
approaches from just one day per
year to something far more regular.

TROPHIES ARE
NOW AVAILABLE
FROM THE AMCA
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Trophies now available again
from the AMCA. Just complete the

~ trophy order form with your event
pack, or contact us for details.



» Kawasaki

\
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Call: 0044(0)1 384 633455 parts@cradleykawasaki.co.uk

Fax: 0044(0)1384

sales@cradleykawasaki.co.uk

410 294 service@cradleykawasaki.co.uk

www.cradleykawasaki.co.uk

ST ANNES ROAD -

CRADLEY HEATH - WEST MIDLANDS - B64 5BJ

No
10
il
25
44
99
126
208
223
404
405
456
463
475
485
492
558
559
643
644
776
952

Name

Elliot Woodward
Tallon Leach
Tom woodman
Thomas Green
Jordan Hughes
Elliot Dowell
Chloe Graves
Jack Roebuck
Samantha Davis
Jack Reece
Kurt Pugsley
Jack Jackett
William Davis
Fraser Smith
Liam Hancock
Charlie Cox
Alex Griffith
Ross Jones
Owen Hillman
Samuel Bye

Frederick Manning-

Late Entries

MX2 JUNIORS UNDER I8 YEARS OLD
WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES

Race 1 |[Race2 |Race3 |[Total Final

www.amca.uk.com

Mac
KAW
suz
KTM
HON
YAM
KTM

KTM
HON
KAW
Suz
KTM

Suz
KAW
YAM

Suz
KTM
YAM
KTM

CC
250F
125
144
250F
125
85

125
250F
250F
250F

125

125
125
250F
125
85
85
125
144

Club
ULEY
MARS
BS
BS
BATH
DEV
ULEY
NWIL
ULEY
DURS
BRID
UPAV
DEV
MWIL
MWIL
DURS
DURS
MWIL
DEV
TOR
TOR
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YOUR VAN &

MOTORHOME A

INSURANCE 27"

A-Plan have worked with the AMCA to provide specialist van insurance and
motorhome insurance for the motocross enthusiast. One quick telephone
call to A-Plan means that you will speak to a dedicated team of specialists
that will find you the right cover at the right price. No hassle, no fuss

Our van insurance can include: GET THE
¢ UK and European breakdown cover
» Discounted rates for pleasure use only EIOGRH-I.!.I'lcEOVER

¢ Additional business use

e Replacement vehicle RlGHT PRICE a7
o Excess protection

e £100,000 uninsured loss recovery

* Protected No Claims Bonus

Our motorhome insurance can include:

e Limited mileage discount
¢ Discount if vehicle owned more than 12 months

* 90 Days European travel cover

e Camping equipment cover up to £2000
e Converted motorhomes

¢ Direct debit payment scheme available

Authorised and Regulated by the Financial Services Authority




